Overseas
Department

05 Public Transport Developemnt / Operation and Management

TITLE

Dissemination, demonstration, and commercialization of fixed-route bus
services in Binh Duong Province, which contributes to improving the share
of public transportation

Project for Capacity Building for Bus Operation Policy and Management in
Nairobi Metropolitan Area

Data Collection Survey on Impoving Road-Based Public Transport Sysytem
in Metro Manila

2021 SmartJAMP Study on Multimodal Transport Platform Construction for
Realization of Smart City in Jakarta, Republic of Indonesia

Sub-consultancy Services for Update of EIRR and FIRR of MRT3
Feasibility Study of PPP Project for Dhaka Line 2

Public transportation business management and operation improvement
research project in Hanoi

Mobility Development Study for North Hanoi Smart City

North South Commuter Railway Extension (NSCR EX) Project (Malolos
Clark) (Solis Calamba) General Consultant

Technical Assistance Project to Establish of the Philippine Railway Institute

Detail Design and Tender Assistance for Dhaka Mass Paid Transit Develop-
ment Project (MRT Line1) (E/S)

Yangon Urban Mass Rapid Transit Construction Project

The Detailed Design Study of the Metro Manila Subway Project in the Re-
public of the Philippines

General consulting for the Mega Manila metropolitan area project

Collaboration Program to Disseminate Japanese Know-how in Managing
and Operating Bus Operators in Hanoi, Viet2018-201nam

Data Collection Survey for the Project for North Extension of Hanoi Urban
Railway Line 2

Urban Transport Seminar : Urban Railway and Area Development
Demand Forecast for Metro Manila MRT3 in the Philippines

Data Collection Survey on Public Transport Infrastructure Improvement
Project in Binh Duong Province

Project on Strengthening Management Ability of Operation and Mainte-
nance Company for the opening of Urban Railway Line 1 in Ho Chi Minh
City

Project for Supporting Development of Interoperable Smart Card System

for Public Transportation in Hanoi

The Detailed Design Study (Including Supplementary Feasibility Study) of
the Malolos - Clark Railway Project and the North South Railway Project -
South Line (Commuter)

Study on Immediate Implementation of Urban Mass Rapid Transit Devel-
opment in Hanoi City

The Preparatory Study on the Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development Pro-
ject (Line 1 and Line 5)

TARGET

Vietnam

Kenya

Philippines

Indonesia

Philippines
Bangladesh

Vietnam
Vietnam
Philippines
Philippines
Bangladesh
Myanmar
Philippines
Philippines

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Philippines

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Philippines

Vietnam

Bangladesh

YEAR

2022-2025

2022-2025

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021
2020-2021

2020

2020

2019-2028

2018-2024

2018-2023

2018-2023

2018-2022

2018-2022

2018-2020

2018-2020

2018-2019

2018

2018

2017-2024

2017-2021

2017-2019

2017-2018

2016-2019

CLIENT

Private

JICA

JICA

MLIT

0CG
MLIT

Private

0CG

0CG

JICA

0CG

JICA

JICA

Private

JICA

JICA

JTRI
MHI

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA

METI

JICA




TITLE
The Preparatory Survey for Metro Manila Subway Project in Philippines

The Preparatory Survey on Ho Chi Minh City Urban Railway Construction
Project (Ben Thanh - Mien Tay terminal (Line 3A Phase 1))

Data Collection Survey on BRT in Hanoi

The detailed design study of the North-South commuter railway project
(Malolos-Tutuban) in the Republic of the Philippines

The Project for Enhancing Management Capacity of Transport System Fo-
cused on Public Transport in Binh Duong Province (3B Project)

JICA's Information Collection Survey for New Manila International Airport

The Supplementary Survey on North South Commuter Rail Project (Phase
[1-A) in the Republic of the Philippines

Study on medium capacity transit system project in metro Manila, the Re-
public of the Philippines final report

Assistance for Overseas Deployment of Urban Transport System with Pri-
vate - Public Partnership

Preparatory Survey on Metro Manila Central Business Districts Transit Sys-
tem Project in the Republic of the Philippines

Special Assistance for Project Implementation (SAPI) for Ho Chi Minh City
Urban Railway Project (Ben Thanh- Suoi Tien Section (Line1))

Preparatory Survey on the Clark Airport Express Railway (Commuter Sec-
tion)

Supplimental Survey for Formulation of Ulaanbaatar Metro Construction
Project in Mongolia

TARGET

Philippines
Vietnam
Vietnam

Philippines

Vietnam
Philippines

Philippines

Philippines

Asia

Philippines

Vietnam

Philippines

Mongolia

YEAR

2016-2019

2016-2018

2016

2016

2015-2018

2015-2016

2014-2015

2014-2015

2014-2015

2013-2015

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

Overseas
Department

CLIENT

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA

METI

MLIT

JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA




