05 Public Transport Developemnt / Operation and Management

1 1 2 1			<u> </u>
TITLE	TARGET	YEAR	CLIENT
Dissemination, demonstration, and commercialization of fixed-route bus services in Binh Duong Province, which contributes to improving the share of public transportation	Vietnam	2022-2025	Private
Project for Capacity Building for Bus Operation Policy and Management in Nairobi Metropolitan Area	Kenya	2022-2025	JICA
Data Collection Survey on Impoving Road-Based Public Transport Sysytem in Metro Manila	Philippines	2021-2022	JICA
2021 SmartJAMP Study on Multimodal Transport Platform Construction for Realization of Smart City in Jakarta, Republic of Indonesia	Indonesia	2021-2022	MLIT
Sub-consultancy Services for Update of EIRR and FIRR of MRT3	Philippines	2021	OCG
Feasibility Study of PPP Project for Dhaka Line 2	Bangladesh	2020-2021	MLIT
Public transportation business management and operation improvement research project in Hanoi	Vietnam	2020	Private
Mobility Development Study for North Hanoi Smart City	Vietnam	2020	OCG
North South Commuter Railway Extension (NSCR EX) Project (Malolos Clark) (Solis Calamba) General Consultant	Philippines	2019-2028	OCG
Technical Assistance Project to Establish of the Philippine Railway Institute	Philippines	2018-2024	JICA
Detail Design and Tender Assistance for Dhaka Mass Paid Transit Development Project (MRT Line1) (E/S)	Bangladesh	2018-2023	OCG
Yangon Urban Mass Rapid Transit Construction Project	Myanmar	2018-2023	JICA
The Detailed Design Study of the Metro Manila Subway Project in the Republic of the Philippines	Philippines	2018-2022	JICA
General consulting for the Mega Manila metropolitan area project	Philippines	2018-2022	Private
Collaboration Program to Disseminate Japanese Know-how in Managing and Operating Bus Operators in Hanoi, Viet2018-201nam	Vietnam	2018-2020	JICA
Data Collection Survey for the Project for North Extension of Hanoi Urban Railway Line 2	Vietnam	2018-2020	JICA
Urban Transport Seminar : Urban Railway and Area Development	Vietnam	2018-2019	JTRI
Demand Forecast for Metro Manila MRT3 in the Philippines	Philippines	2018	МНІ
Data Collection Survey on Public Transport Infrastructure Improvement Project in Binh Duong Province	Vietnam	2018	JICA
Project on Strengthening Management Ability of Operation and Maintenance Company for the opening of Urban Railway Line 1 in Ho Chi Minh City	Vietnam	2017-2024	JICA
Project for Supporting Development of Interoperable Smart Card System for Public Transportation in Hanoi	Vietnam	2017-2021	JICA
The Detailed Design Study (Including Supplementary Feasibility Study) of the Malolos - Clark Railway Project and the North South Railway Project - South Line (Commuter)	Philippines	2017-2019	JICA
Study on Immediate Implementation of Urban Mass Rapid Transit Development in Hanoi City	Vietnam	2017-2018	METI
The Preparatory Study on the Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development Project (Line 1 and Line 5)	Bangladesh	2016-2019	JICA

TITLE	TARGET	YEAR	CLIENT
The Preparatory Survey for Metro Manila Subway Project in Philippines	Philippines	2016-2019	JICA
The Preparatory Survey on Ho Chi Minh City Urban Railway Construction Project (Ben Thanh - Mien Tay terminal (Line 3A Phase 1))	Vietnam	2016-2018	JICA
Data Collection Survey on BRT in Hanoi	Vietnam	2016	JICA
The detailed design study of the North-South commuter railway project (Malolos-Tutuban) in the Republic of the Philippines	Philippines	2016	JICA
The Project for Enhancing Management Capacity of Transport System Focused on Public Transport in Binh Duong Province (3B Project)	Vietnam	2015-2018	JICA
JICA's Information Collection Survey for New Manila International Airport	Philippines	2015-2016	JICA
The Supplementary Survey on North South Commuter Rail Project (Phase II-A) in the Republic of the Philippines	Philippines	2014-2015	JICA
Study on medium capacity transit system project in metro Manila, the Republic of the Philippines final report	Philippines	2014-2015	METI
Assistance for Overseas Deployment of Urban Transport System with Private - Public Partnership	Asia	2014-2015	MLIT
Preparatory Survey on Metro Manila Central Business Districts Transit System Project in the Republic of the Philippines	Philippines	2013-2015	JICA
Special Assistance for Project Implementation (SAPI) for Ho Chi Minh City Urban Railway Project (Ben Thanh- Suoi Tien Section (Line1))	Vietnam	2013-2014	JICA
Preparatory Survey on the Clark Airport Express Railway (Commuter Section)	Philippines	2013-2014	JICA
Supplimental Survey for Formulation of Ulaanbaatar Metro Construction Project in Mongolia	Mongolia	2013-2014	JICA